 1 of 18  REV: 060906
DESCRIPTION
The DS2250(T) soft microcontroller module is a
fully 8051-compatible 8-bit CMOS microcontroller that
offers “softness” in all aspects of its application.
This is accomplished through the comprehensive
use of nonvolatile technology to preserve all
information in the absence of system VCC. The

� Permanently Powered Real-Time Clock
Operating information is contained in the Secure Microcontroller
User’s Guide. This data sheet provides ordering information,
pinout, and electrical specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART RAM SIZE (kB) MAX CRYSTAL SPEED (MHz) TIMEKEEPING?
DS2250-32-16 32 16 No
DS2250-32-16+ 32 16 No
DS2250-64-16 64 16 No
DS2250-64-16# 64 16 No
DS2250T-32-16 32 16 Yes
DS2250T-32-16+ 32 16 Yes
DS2250T-64-16 64 16 Yes
DS2250T-64-16+ 64 16 Yes
+ Denotes lead-free/RoHS-compliant package
 # Denotes RoHS-compliant device that may contain lead exempt under the RoHS requirements.
DS2250(T)